
 

MARKETING DIVISION 

SOUTH KERALA ZONE 

TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLYING & FIXING OF FAÇADE (BOARD) AND CHARTS 

AT VARIOUS DEALER POINTS SOUTH KERALA ZONE UNDER PMKSK 

TENDER NOTICE NO: ZM-MK-SK- 169- 2022-23 DATED: 27.02.23 
 

Sealed quotations are invited from the experienced, reputed and financially sound parties for 

supplying and fixing of FAÇADE (Board) at various dealer points in Thiruvananthapuram 

and Alappuzha district of South Kerala Zone. 

 

1. Approximate number of FAÇADE (Board) required in Thiruvananthapuram - 240 Nos. 

2. Approximate number of FAÇADE (Board) required in Alappuzha             - 170 Nos. 

                                                                                                                        Total- 410 Nos. 

 

 

 

Terms and Conditions: 
 

1. The rates quoted should be for the item of work mentioned in the BID Form attached. 

 

2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and levies charged by the Govt. or any 

other agencies. 

3. The rates quoted will be valid for acceptance for a period of 6 months from the date of 

opening of the tender. 

 

4. The quotation should reach the Assistant General Manager (Kerala State), FACT 

State Office, FACT Ltd, Marketing Division, Old public relation building, 

Udyogamandal, Kochi – 683501, Ph- 0484-2567516 on or before 11 AM on 03.03.2023. 

 

5. The quotations received after the stipulated time and date will not be entertained. 
 

6. The quotations received within the stipulated time will be opened at 2.00 PM on 

03.03.2023, Friday at FACT Sate Office, Udyogamandal, Kochi 

7. The period of contract is for one year from the date of award of contract. 

 

8. The company reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning 

any reason what so ever. 

 

9. The successful tender if awarded the contract should undertake the FAÇADE design & 

erection work at specified retail shops and allied works as per the design, specifications and 

guidelines of the company to the fullest satisfaction of the company. 

 

10. The location of the dealer points and size specifications of the FAÇADE (Board) will be 

provided by the company with contact details of the retailers. 

 

11. The standard quality and installation should be used for making the FACADE (Board) 

 

12. The FAÇADE (Board) should be exactly in the size and specifications provided by the 

Company (The FACT Ltd). 



 

 
 

13. The rates quoted by the successful bidder / Vendor is inclusive of all expenses to the 

transportation of FAÇADE (Board) and installation of the same at the specified retail 

counters in Thiruvananthapuram and Alappuzha  districts. 

 

14. The item of work includes the preliminary visit to the retail shops and taking 

measurements of the fitting size of PMKSK Façade banner & frame at the entrance of the 

shop, preparation of PMKSK Banner design for retailer (as per the standard design) and 

getting confirmation by the company officials before printing, transportation of the façade 

banner to the retail shops and erection, taking photos for proof of erection in Latitude & 

longitude photo app and submitting photos as the soft copy by what’s app and mail to the 

company officials. 

 

15. The successful bidder/Vendor should complete the work allotted as per the local 

requirement within the stipulated time and complete the work allotted within 3 months from 

the date of order given. 

 

16. On completion of the work the contractor should submit the bills in duplicate. The 

contractor bills should accompany soft copy of the photograph of the work and a certificate 

from the concerned field officer of the company stating that the work has been completed as 

per the company's specification and to the satisfaction of the company. 

 

17. The tenderer / bidder shall provide Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.5000/- 

(Rupees Five thousand only) by RTGS to FACT LIMITED through SBI, 

Udyogamandal Branch, Account Number 57017844467, IFSC SBIN0070158. 

 

18. In the event of termination of the contract due to any fault/failure of the contractor the 

company reserves the right to make alternate arrangements for carrying out the work and to 

forfeit the security deposit / EMD of the contractor and adjust the loss/damage in the pending 

bills if any to make good the loss. 

 

19. The company further reserves the right to realize compensation from him for additional 

loss if any incurred by the company as a result of contractor failure to fulfill his obligations as 

per the terms and conditions of the contract. 

20. The dispute, show cause notice or penal action, loss/damage for the company for 

undertaking the work violating/deviating from the above, the contractor will be held 

responsible. 

21. Tender documents may be submitted along with Aadhar, PAN, GST & Bank details 

of the bidder 

22. FACT will not be responsible for any damage of board & charts during transportation and 

fixing. 

For The Fertilisers and Chemicals Travancore Limited, 
 

Prempal Singh 

Zonal Manager –South Kerala Zone 



 

 

MARKETING DIVISION 

 
 

BID FORM 
 

TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLYING & FIXING OF FAÇADE (BOARD) AND 

CHARTS AT VARIOUS DEALER POINTS IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

DISTRICT OF SOUTH KERALA ZONE UNDER PMKSK 

 
 

BID FORM 
 

 

 

SL. NO ITEM OF WORK RATE QUOTED 

(Rs) 
 

 

1. PREPARATION OF FAÇADE (BOARD) CLOTH BANNER WITH ONE 

INCH SQUARE FRAME & ERECTION (RS/SQ.FT) : 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Signature 

 
 

Name of bidder and address 

With seal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

MARKETING DIVISION 

 
 

BID FORM 
 

TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLYING & FIXING OF FAÇADE (BOARD) AND 

CHARTS AT VARIOUS DEALER POINTS IN ALAPPUZHA DISTRICT OF 

SOUTH KERALA ZONE UNDER PMKSK 

 
 

BID FORM 
 

 

 

SL. NO ITEM OF WORK RATE QUOTED 

(Rs) 
 

 

1. PREPARATION OF FAÇADE (BOARD) CLOTH BANNER WITH ONE 

INCH SQUARE FRAME & ERECTION (RS/SQ.FT) : 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Signature 

 
 

Name of bidder and address 

With seal 

 


